

## **Economic Affairs Interim Committee**

PO BOX 201706 Helena, MT 59620-1706 (406) 444-3064 FAX (406) 444-3036

## 64th Montana Legislature

SENATE MEMBERS
GORDON VANCE--Vice Chair
TOM FACEY
RICK RIPLEY
LEA WHITFORD

HOUSE MEMBERS
RYAN LYNCH--Chair
MIKE LANG
NATE MCCONNELL
VINCE RICCI

COMMITTEE STAFF PATRICIA MURDO, Lead Staff JAMESON WALKER, Staff Attorney LAURA SHERLEY, Secretary

April 14, 2016

Montana State Fund Board of Directors c/o Montana State Fund 855 Front St. Helena MT

via interoffice mail

Dear Chairman Zanto:

The Economic Affairs Interim Committee at its April 14 meeting voted 6-2 to recommend that the Montana State Fund Board of Directors not buy the adjacent parking garage owned by the City of Helena. The Committee recognized that the Legislature does not have a role in the decision but took the action to give the Montana State Fund Board of Directors an indication of legislative concerns related to the purchase.

Thank you for sharing this information with the other Board members. If the Board would like further information, please contact the State Fund liaisons or listen to the audio minutes of the meeting online at leg.mt.gov.

Sincerely,

Rep. Ryan Lynch

Presiding Officer, Economic Affairs Interim Committee

cc: Laurence Hubbard, Executive Officer and President of Montana State Fund Ron Alles, Helena City Manager